

# F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

## IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 04-07-2019



### Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the president
- 2. Discussion on organization of a workshop on Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)
- 3. Discussion on undergoing relief distribution flood affected peopled dwelling on Alikash embankment.
- 4. Discussion on arranging departmental Seminar cum lecture programme

### **Members Present:**

- i. Abdul Awal Sahab, (Principal i/c / Chairperson)
- ii. Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed (Coordinator)
- iii. Md. Abul Ali, Member
- iv. Taibor Rahman Khan, Member
- v. Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman, Member

An executive meeting of IQAC of F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari has been organized on 04-07-2019 at 01:00 p.m. in the College premises. The following resolutions were resolved in the meeting:

#### **Resolution 1:**

The IQAC of the College discusses on the matter of Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in the course and curriculum. After a prolonged discussion, it is resolved to organize a workshop on CBCS to make the faculties acquainted with CBCS.

### **Resolution 2**:

Due to worst situation of the flood of river Brahmaputra, many families of Goroimari locality are temporarily settled on the embankment near Alikash after being washed out, so the IQAC resolves to put forward a helping hand to the helpless people in collaboration with Goroimari Bazar Committee and some local fellows.

### **Resolution 3:**

The house resolves that each of the department of the College should organize/conduct compulsorily some lecture Programme/ departmental Seminars and other academic activities in their respective departments.

Finally the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman Date..... Co-ordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date.....



# F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

## IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 03-08-2019

## Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the president
- 2. Purpose of the Meeting
- 3. Discussion on Academic matter of the College
- 4. Others

## **Members Present:**

i. Abdul Awal Sahab : Principal i/c / Chairperson

ii. Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed
 iii. Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman
 iv. Aynul Hoque Choudhury
 iv. Taibor Rahmen Khan
 iv. Md. Nuruzzaman Hoque
 iv. Member
 iv. Member

A meeting of IQAC of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari is convened by the Coordinator on 03-08-2019 at 2:00 p.m. at the IQAC room the following resolutions are resolved in the meeting:

### **Resolution 1:**

The IQAC of the College resolves to organize an Orientation Programm among the Students to make them aware regarding the various code and conduct of the College.

#### Resolution 2:

The house resolves to celebrate the Independence Day by organizing various literary competitions among the students.

At last the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman

Date.....

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Date.....



# F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

# Meeting of IQAC F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 17-10-2019

### Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the President
- 2. Purpose of the meeting
- 3. Discussion on activity various Cells
- 4. Discussion on promotion of teachers under CAS

## **Members Present:**

- i. Abdul Awal Sahab, (Principal i/c / Chairperson)
- ii. Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed (Coordinator)
- iii. Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman, Member
- iv. Dr. Ruhul Amin, Member
- v. Md. Nuruzzaman Hoque, Member
- vi. Taibur Rahman Khan, Member
- vii. Dr. Abdul Jalil, Member
- viii. Dr. Samir Ali, Member

An executive meeting of IQAC of F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari is organized on 17-10-2019 at 01:00 pm in the College premises and the following resolutions were resolved in the meeting:

#### **Resolution 1:**

House discuses on the matter of activities performed by various cells of the College. It resolved to review activities of the Cells whether they have maintained the proceeding/documentation or not.



### **Resolution 2**:

The IQAC resolves to submit the Proposals of Promotion under CAS of the faculty member who are eligible for the same and the Principal i/c of the College is requested to do needful in this matter.

At last the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date..... Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman
Date......



# F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

# IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 10-03-2020

### Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the president
- 2. Purpose of the Meeting
- 3. Discussion on Covid-19 pandemic situation
- 4. Discussion on organizing ICSSR Sponsored National Seminar
- 5. Others

#### **Members Present:**

- i. Abdul Awal Sahab, (Principal i/c / Chairperson)
- ii. Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed (Coordinator)
- iii. Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman, Member
- iv. Dr. Samir Ali, Member
- v. Md. Nuruzzaman Hoque, Member
- vi. Taibur Rahman Khan, Member
- vii. Dr. Ruhul Amin, Member

A meeting of IQAC of F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari has been organized on 10-03-2020 at 01:00 pm in the College premises and the following resolutions were adopted in the meeting:

#### **Resolution 1:**

The IQAC resolves to organize an awareness drive among the students and the mass people of Goroimari locality to make aware regarding the Covid-19 situation.

#### **Resolution 2**:

The house discusses on the matter of organizing ICSSR Sponsored national seminar going to be organized by the department of Economics convened by Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman on 18<sup>th</sup> &



19 March 2020. The house after through discussion resolves that it should be taken utmost care for providing all the types of hospitalities to the participants.

At last the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date.....

Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman

Date.....